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Thanksgiving Offering

Recipients for 4 Sundays of Oclober:
. Morlgage fund
9 Pro life
3. Pariners in Missions
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“Every good gqift and every perfect gift is from above, and
comes down from the Father of lights, with whom there is
no variation or shadow of turning.” James 1:17
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Speak to Allison Harbridge if you want to be an actor or
assist with props for this year’s Christmas Eve play
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Contact Hazel Snyder (405-341-7683) 7y,
if your children are interested in & o

attending the Answers in Genesis
bible class on Monday afterncons.

Wifi Available Network ID: FBC-Gest Password: pfbc2017!

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Next Sunday

9:30 am
10:30 am
11:45 am

5:00 pm

Bible Discovery Hour

Worship Service

Coffee Hour for Pastor Mac

Neighbours Table

Office will be open despite the Stat Holiday

9:30 am
1:30pm

5:45 pm
7:00 pm

9:30 am
7:00 pm

9:30 am
10:30 am
12:00 pm
2:30 pm

Women of Faith Bible Study

Prayer

Life 360
JRTW Small Group

Young Families

Worship Practice

Bible Discovery Hour
Worship Service & Communion
Thanksgiving & Welcome Potluck

Rimoka Service




Allen McPhedran

Stories Jesus told...
The Parable of the Wheat and The Weeds
Matthew Chapter 13, Verses 24-30, 36-43

1. Jesus is telling his hearers that they must wait for
God's time of judgement (to bless Israel & judge their en-
emies (especially the Romans)). Do you find it difficult to
practice patience and wait for God to act? Explain.

2. Is the idea of God's judgement comforting or discom-
forting to you? (v. 40-43) Why or why not?

3. Do you think Jesus is advising his disciples against
picking weeds? what about you? In Luke 10:1-2, Jesus
instructs his seventy disciples to "gather harvest".

Can you both pick weeds and gather harvest? Explain
your answer.

4. How can you identify a weed in God's kingdom? Do you
think a weed to you will be the same as a weed to Jesus?

5. If you pick weeds, how do you guard against the nega-
tive side effects? in you? in others? Try to be specific.
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Welcome
Pastor Kurtis & Cindy
Thanksgiving Potluck \/ /
. Next Sunday -
,Sign up on the Ledge
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Church provides the meat, gravy,
cranberry sauce & mashed potatoes.
You bring yvour favorite side dish

Reminder: Pastor Rurtis cats gluten-(ree



