



"Every good gift and every perfect gift is from above, and comes down from the Father of lights, with whom there is no variation or shadow of turning." James 1:17



Speak to Allison Harbridge if you want to be an actor or assist with props for this year's Christmas Eve play



Contact Hazel Snyder (403-341-7683) if your children are interested in attending the Answers in Genesis bible class on Monday afternoons.



Wifi Available Network ID: FBC-Gest Password: pfbc2017!



Today	9:30 am	Bible Discovery Hour
	10:30 am	Worship Service
	11:45 am	Coffee Hour for Pastor Mac
Monday	5:00 pm	Neighbours Table
Tuesday	Office will be open despite the Stat Holiday	
	9:30 am	Women of Faith Bible Study
	1:30pm	Prayer
Wednesday	5:45 pm	Life 360
	7:00 pm	JRTW Small Group
Thursday	9:30 am	Young Families
	7:00 pm	Worship Practice
Next Sunday	9:30 am	Bible Discovery Hour
	10:30 am	Worship Service & Communion
	12:00 pm	Thanksgiving & Welcome Potluck
	2:30 pm	Rimoka Service

Allen McPhedran

Stories Jesus told...

The Parable of the Wheat and The Weeds Matthew Chapter 13, Verses 24-30, 36-43

1. Jesus is telling his hearers that they must wait for
God's time of judgement (to bless Israel & judge their en-
emies (especially the Romans)). Do you find it difficult to
practice patience and wait for God to act? Explain.
emies (especially the Romans)). Do you find it difficult to

2. Is the idea of God's judgement comforting or discomforting to you? (v. 40-43) Why or why not?

3. Do you think Jesus is advising his disciples against picking weeds? what about you? In Luke 10:1-2, Jesus instructs his seventy disciples to "gather harvest". Can you both pick weeds and gather harvest? Explain your answer.

think a weed to you will be the same as a weed to Jesus?
5. If you pick weeds, how do you guard against the negative side effects? in you? in others? Try to be specific.

Welcome Pastor Kurtis & Cindy

Thanksgiving Potluck

Next Sunday

Sign up on the Ledge

Church provides the meat, gravy, cranberry sauce & mashed potatoes.
You bring your favorite side dish
Reminder: Pastor Kurtis eats gluten-free